City of Albany Community Center Feasibility and Location Study

Q12 Please prioritize your top items the City of Albany should address
regarding a Community Center

Answered: 100  Skipped: 65

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

#1 Priority 100.00% 100
#2 Priority 93.00% 93
#3 Priority 84.00% 84
# #1 PRIORITY DATE

1 Sports space 10/7/2021 5:47 PM
2 Pool 7/10/2021 1:37 PM
3 Roller skate at bleeker stadium now please 7/1/2021 1:58 AM

4 New construction of a suitable-size structure/building 6/30/2021 9:24 PM
5 Youth 6/30/2021 9:06 PM
6 Law Enforcement 6/30/2021 7:36 PM
7 safety 6/30/2021 12:15 PM
8 Sports 6/29/2021 11:34 PM
9 Big enough space 6/29/2021 8:53 PM
10 STEM programs 6/29/2021 10:58 AM
11 Safe environment 6/28/2021 5:18 PM
12 Arts and Music 6/28/2021 12:55 PM
13 Swimming pool 6/27/2021 11:09 PM
14 GED and community college on site 6/27/2021 6:01 PM
15 GED and community college on site 6/27/2021 6:00 PM
16 Community space for youth to spend time and possibly attend some groups training or classes  6/27/2021 2:19 PM
17 Local input 6/27/2021 1:44 PM
18 All inclusive 6/27/2021 7:14 AM
19 Youth/values/credit 6/26/2021 11:33 PM
20 Health/wellness/fitness/sports 6/26/2021 7:47 PM
21 Location 6/26/2021 7:06 PM
22 Event and performance space 6/26/2021 6:56 AM
23 Indoor pool 6/25/2021 10:48 PM
24 No gun violence 6/25/2021 10:46 PM
25 Safety 6/25/2021 7:06 PM
26 For kids and teens outreach 6/25/2021 2:23 AM
27 Pool 6/24/2021 5:20 PM

1/8



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

City of Albany Community Center Feasibility and Location Study

Swimming pool
Check every person as they enter
Physical Health & Nutrition

Blight

It serves the community in providing opportunities for self improvement

West Hill Resident lead

Safety for neighborhoods

Youth

Pool for adult lap swimming times
Suitable rooms for Teaching life skills
Large Gymnasium space at least 2 courts

Safety

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS LIKE, COOKING,SELF CARE, ETCAND FINANCES FOR THE

YOUTH 10 YRS-29 YRS

Gym

SAFETY

Safety from gun violence

Security

Safe place for the youth to keep them out the streets.
Health and wellness

Health and wellness

Getting teenagers a safe space to hang out

Pool

mentoring programs for at risk youth

Bring in existing community grassroots resources/programs
Happy residents

Unity amongst residents,police, government
Community input and engagement

Resources for children and youth

Childrens Programs

Safe meeting location for residents

Crime

Location

Doing it

Positive youth development/after school activities/mentoring.tutoring
Safety

Youth

Provide some type of activity for ALL ages

Safe place to learn in community environment

2/8

6/24/2021 9:59 AM
6/23/2021 2:23 PM
6/22/2021 11:51 PM
6/22/2021 3:20 PM
6/22/2021 12:29 PM
6/21/2021 11:06 PM
6/21/2021 10:13 PM
6/21/2021 6:48 PM
6/21/2021 4:03 PM
6/21/2021 1:27 PM
6/21/2021 10:53 AM
6/20/2021 8:35 PM
6/20/2021 3:01 PM

6/20/2021 7:53 AM
6/19/2021 11:50 PM
6/19/2021 9:22 PM
6/19/2021 10:38 AM
6/19/2021 2:52 AM
6/18/2021 6:57 PM
6/18/2021 5:12 PM
6/18/2021 1:35 PM
6/18/2021 12:17 PM
6/18/2021 11:50 AM
6/18/2021 11:38 AM
6/18/2021 10:52 AM
6/18/2021 6:00 AM
6/17/2021 7:16 PM
6/17/2021 4:16 PM
6/17/2021 1:47 PM
6/17/2021 11:50 AM
6/17/2021 11:11 AM
6/17/2021 5:56 AM
6/17/2021 3:10 AM
6/17/2021 1:03 AM
6/17/2021 12:16 AM
6/16/2021 6:44 PM
6/16/2021 5:45 PM
6/16/2021 5:06 PM



66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

City of Albany Community Center Feasibility and Location Study

Needs stated by residents

safety

Location

Location

Reflecting its neighborhood.

Saftey

Adequate facilities

Gang violence

Human life

N/A

Group

Accessibility

Funding for sustainability

Safe place for the kids to feel safe

Be sure that all feel welcome and invited
Wellness

Mentor programs

Cultural sensitivities

Community safety and organizing
Safety

Safety

Mentorship

Safe space for youth to be themselves and learn new skills
Safety

Access for all

safety - consistent place to go and have fun esp. during wknds and summers
Safety for the young people
Performance arts space and classrooms
Performing arts

Public safety

Tutoring, Education after High School
Safe places for kids after school
Rexreation and job skill development, search
Safety

pool

#2 PRIORITY

Sports coaching

Fitness center

3/8

6/16/2021 2:45 PM
6/16/2021 2:06 PM
6/16/2021 1:50 PM
6/16/2021 12:50 PM
6/16/2021 8:44 AM
6/12/2021 6:55 PM
6/12/2021 3:47 PM
6/12/2021 12:49 PM
6/12/2021 12:38 PM
6/12/2021 12:31 PM
6/12/2021 12:10 PM
6/11/2021 7:26 PM
6/10/2021 12:57 AM
6/7/2021 4:16 PM
6/5/2021 7:18 AM
5/29/2021 2:57 PM
5/29/2021 1:25 PM
5/29/2021 7:02 AM
5/28/2021 11:29 PM
5/28/2021 7:47 PM
5/28/2021 7:29 PM
5/28/2021 2:01 PM
5/28/2021 10:36 AM
5/28/2021 3:35 AM
5/27/2021 5:48 PM
5/27/2021 1:32 PM
5/27/2021 12:39 PM
5/27/2021 11:46 AM
5/27/2021 11:24 AM
5/27/2021 7:15 AM
5/27/2021 12:33 AM
5/26/2021 7:02 PM
5/26/2021 4:18 PM
5/26/2021 3:09 PM
5/26/2021 2:56 PM

DATE
10/7/2021 5:47 PM

7/10/2021 1:37 PM



© 0o N o g b~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40

City of Albany Community Center Feasibility and Location Study

Bldg. with adjacent open green space. Free transportation.

social support

do NOT increase TAX free properties

Afterschool programs

Swimming

City needs more pools available

Uniting each age group for one goal. The betterment of our community
Within public transportation distance.

Swimming Pool

Walking track

walking track

walking track

Creating a space where organizations can hold their events that help the community
Partnerships

Trade /entrepreneurship

STEAM

Access

STEM course work

Arts

Getting along

Variety of activities/resources

Community Swimming pools

Mentors

Mentoring

Have Rules so they follow so no one gets hurt

Behavioral Health & Addiction

Gun Violence

has a variety of activities to keep the youth active and minimize idle time on the street.
Quality/affordable childcare offered in concert with other programs (like fitness or art classes)
location needs to be in a spacious area, not crammed into neighborhoods
Seniors

Teaching life skills

Youth centered activities and priorities

Efficiency

MENTORING PROGRAMS FOR BOYS AND GIRLS / FATHERHOOD & MOTHERHOOD
PROGRAMS ETC.

Multipurpose
Mentoring and education

Proper AID to parents for school support

4/8

6/30/2021 9:24 PM
6/30/2021 9:06 PM
6/30/2021 7:36 PM
6/30/2021 12:15 PM
6/29/2021 11:34 PM
6/29/2021 8:53 PM
6/29/2021 10:58 AM
6/28/2021 5:18 PM
6/28/2021 12:55 PM
6/27/2021 11:09 PM
6/27/2021 6:01 PM
6/27/2021 6:00 PM
6/27/2021 2:19 PM
6/27/2021 7:14 AM
6/26/2021 11:33 PM
6/26/2021 7:47 PM
6/26/2021 7:06 PM
6/26/2021 6:56 AM
6/25/2021 10:48 PM
6/25/2021 10:46 PM
6/25/2021 7:06 PM
6/25/2021 2:23 AM
6/24/2021 5:20 PM
6/24/2021 9:59 AM
6/23/2021 2:23 PM
6/22/2021 11:51 PM
6/22/2021 3:20 PM
6/22/2021 12:29 PM
6/21/2021 11:06 PM
6/21/2021 10:13 PM
6/21/2021 6:48 PM
6/21/2021 1:27 PM
6/21/2021 10:53 AM
6/20/2021 8:35 PM
6/20/2021 3:01 PM

6/20/2021 7:53 AM
6/19/2021 11:50 PM
6/19/2021 9:22 PM



41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

City of Albany Community Center Feasibility and Location Study

Community participation
more life skills group for the youths
Senior services

Senior services

Cooking classes or any type of training for you young teens or children to get them out of the

street

Gymnasium

a safe place to meet

Ask community grassroots programs what is the priority
Satisfied workers

teaching old and young

Community meeting space

Trade/Life Skill Programs

Not displacing existing communities

Housing

Special needs inclusion

Using community labor

Senior Citizens programming

Multi purpose / something for all young adults
Seniors

Continue to involve stake holders people who live AND work in the community
Life skills coaching

After school programs

community usage

Safety

Role models / right people running it

Variety of choices in activities.

Inclusion

New programs

Drug use

Safety

N/A

Stress reduction

Community ownership

State of the art facilities

Proximity to existing Community Centers like the Honest Weight Food Co-op
Fitness

Job readiness

Open on weekends for the community

5/8

6/19/2021 10:38 AM
6/19/2021 2:52 AM
6/18/2021 6:57 PM
6/18/2021 5:12 PM
6/18/2021 1:35 PM

6/18/2021 12:17 PM
6/18/2021 11:50 AM
6/18/2021 11:38 AM
6/18/2021 10:52 AM
6/18/2021 6:00 AM
6/17/2021 4:16 PM
6/17/2021 1:47 PM
6/17/2021 11:50 AM
6/17/2021 11:11 AM
6/17/2021 5:56 AM
6/17/2021 3:10 AM
6/17/2021 1:03 AM
6/17/2021 12:16 AM
6/16/2021 6:44 PM
6/16/2021 5:45 PM
6/16/2021 5:06 PM
6/16/2021 2:45 PM
6/16/2021 2:06 PM
6/16/2021 1:50 PM
6/16/2021 12:50 PM
6/16/2021 8:44 AM
6/12/2021 6:55 PM
6/12/2021 3:47 PM
6/12/2021 12:49 PM
6/12/2021 12:38 PM
6/12/2021 12:31 PM
6/12/2021 12:10 PM
6/11/2021 7:26 PM
6/10/2021 12:57 AM
6/5/2021 7:18 AM
5/29/2021 2:57 PM
5/29/2021 1:25 PM
5/29/2021 7:02 AM



79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

=

© 0o N oo a0 b~ w N

[Eny
o

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

City of Albany Community Center Feasibility and Location Study

Diversity

Programs

Mental Health

Mentorship and access to social workers
Life skills

Quality, sustainable programming

sensitivity to trauma and mental health needs of young people

Programs for children and young adults
Safety

Gun violence

Long Term Life Establishment

Mental health services

Senior services

Education

mentorships

#3 PRIORITY

Youth activity coordinator

Resource center for refugees in West Hilltop
Ample, reasonable accommodations for disabled people.
community building

Cost to Tax Payers

mentorship

Zumba.

Safety

A fun, and safe place to be

Decent available days and hours.
Culinary Arts

Gymnasium

outdoor space-safe

outdoor space-safe

Swimming pool for relief from high heat that drives aggravation among people impacted by
mental health, substance use issues, and/or those living in survival mode.

Address the needs of all citizens

Activities basketball/boxing/karate/skating/bikes...ect

All facets of a video production, photography, music engineering ...etc.

Developing Streams of revenue/ teaching wealth planning
Physical activities

Family

6/8

5/28/2021 7:47 PM
5/28/2021 7:29 PM
5/28/2021 2:01 PM
5/28/2021 10:36 AM
5/28/2021 3:35 AM
5/27/2021 5:48 PM
5/27/2021 1:32 PM
5/27/2021 12:39 PM
5/27/2021 11:24 AM
5/27/2021 7:15 AM
5/27/2021 12:33 AM
5/26/2021 7:02 PM
5/26/2021 4:18 PM
5/26/2021 3:09 PM
5/26/2021 2:56 PM

DATE
10/7/2021 5:47 PM

7/10/2021 1:37 PM
6/30/2021 9:24 PM
6/30/2021 9:06 PM
6/30/2021 7:36 PM
6/30/2021 12:15 PM
6/29/2021 11:34 PM
6/29/2021 8:53 PM
6/29/2021 10:58 AM
6/28/2021 5:18 PM
6/28/2021 12:55 PM
6/27/2021 11:09 PM
6/27/2021 6:01 PM
6/27/2021 6:00 PM
6/27/2021 2:19 PM

6/27/2021 7:14 AM
6/26/2021 11:33 PM
6/26/2021 7:47 PM
6/26/2021 7:06 PM
6/26/2021 6:56 AM
6/25/2021 10:46 PM



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36

37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

City of Albany Community Center Feasibility and Location Study

Staff that are familiar with the community & youth

More creative activities

Arts

Health& wellness

Show recognition to youth as the accomplish whatever they were involved in

Skills & Training

Jobs

Supply a number of programs to assist people in career searches and suitable housing

Speaks to, and enhances, the assets the West Hill Black and immigrant community brings to
the neighborhood.

Enough mentors to assist youth

Leisure

Youth observation rooms

Restorative justice /principles and Peacemaking
Consistency

MORE OUTDOOR PROGRAMS FREE AND HALF PRICE FOR SENIORS TO GET OUT AND
ENJOY INSTEAD OF STAYING IN THEIR RESIDENCES.

IT
Fitness and nutrition

Assistance to household that goes just a little above what the regular help is, because most of
their monies are spent into BILLS

After School programs

More food for low income family

Pool

Pool

Outdoor space

information, resources, connections

Establish formal and informal mentorship programs
Happy visitors

activities for all

Economic opportunities.

Not driving up cost of living

Education

Conflict resolution program

Maintaining it

Safe and healthy space for community meetings
Make it fun

Accessibility!!

Raise morale through programming and providing much needed resources

Reach out offices for city

7/8

6/25/2021 7:06 PM
6/25/2021 2:23 AM
6/24/2021 5:20 PM
6/24/2021 9:59 AM
6/23/2021 2:23 PM
6/22/2021 11:51 PM
6/22/2021 3:20 PM
6/22/2021 12:29 PM
6/21/2021 11:06 PM

6/21/2021 10:13 PM
6/21/2021 6:48 PM
6/21/2021 1:27 PM
6/21/2021 10:53 AM
6/20/2021 8:35 PM
6/20/2021 3:01 PM

6/20/2021 7:53 AM
6/19/2021 11:50 PM
6/19/2021 9:22 PM

6/19/2021 10:38 AM
6/19/2021 2:52 AM
6/18/2021 6:57 PM
6/18/2021 5:12 PM
6/18/2021 12:17 PM
6/18/2021 11:50 AM
6/18/2021 11:38 AM
6/18/2021 10:52 AM
6/18/2021 6:00 AM
6/17/2021 4:16 PM
6/17/2021 11:50 AM
6/17/2021 11:11 AM
6/17/2021 5:56 AM
6/17/2021 3:10 AM
6/17/2021 1:03 AM
6/17/2021 12:16 AM
6/16/2021 6:44 PM
6/16/2021 5:45 PM
6/16/2021 5:06 PM



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

City of Albany Community Center Feasibility and Location Study

Integrating West Hill into the whole city
Community Outreach

Diversity

Make is safe.

Accountability

Affordability

N/A

Family fun

public interests

Making sure the facility is safe from gun violence.
Community

Located in a place that is welcoming

Age groups

Community

Career Readiness and Trade Skills

place to learn technology, digital media and game design
All purpose center that welcomes everyone
mentorship and guidance

counseling and therapy for young people
Pier Ciunseling

Funding to keep it open

Wellness

Mentoring

Resource hub

Consistency

senior services

8/8

6/16/2021 2:45 PM
6/16/2021 1:50 PM
6/16/2021 12:50 PM
6/16/2021 8:44 AM
6/12/2021 6:55 PM
6/12/2021 3:47 PM
6/12/2021 12:31 PM
6/12/2021 12:10 PM
6/11/2021 7:26 PM
6/5/2021 7:18 AM
5/29/2021 2:57 PM
5/29/2021 7:02 AM
5/28/2021 7:47 PM
5/28/2021 7:29 PM
5/28/2021 2:01 PM
5/28/2021 10:36 AM
5/27/2021 5:48 PM
5/27/2021 1:32 PM
5/27/2021 12:39 PM
5/27/2021 11:24 AM
5/27/2021 7:15 AM
5/27/2021 12:33 AM
5/26/2021 7:02 PM
5/26/2021 4:18 PM
5/26/2021 3:09 PM
5/26/2021 2:56 PM



