

Q12 Please prioritize your top items the City of Albany should address regarding a Community Center

Answered: 100 Skipped: 65

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
#1 Priority	100.00%	100
#2 Priority	93.00%	93
#3 Priority	84.00%	84

#	#1 PRIORITY	DATE
1	Sports space	10/7/2021 5:47 PM
2	Pool	7/10/2021 1:37 PM
3	Roller skate at bleeker stadium now please	7/1/2021 1:58 AM
4	New construction of a suitable-size structure/building	6/30/2021 9:24 PM
5	Youth	6/30/2021 9:06 PM
6	Law Enforcement	6/30/2021 7:36 PM
7	safety	6/30/2021 12:15 PM
8	Sports	6/29/2021 11:34 PM
9	Big enough space	6/29/2021 8:53 PM
10	STEM programs	6/29/2021 10:58 AM
11	Safe environment	6/28/2021 5:18 PM
12	Arts and Music	6/28/2021 12:55 PM
13	Swimming pool	6/27/2021 11:09 PM
14	GED and community college on site	6/27/2021 6:01 PM
15	GED and community college on site	6/27/2021 6:00 PM
16	Community space for youth to spend time and possibly attend some groups training or classes	6/27/2021 2:19 PM
17	Local input	6/27/2021 1:44 PM
18	All inclusive	6/27/2021 7:14 AM
19	Youth/values/credit	6/26/2021 11:33 PM
20	Health/wellness/fitness/sports	6/26/2021 7:47 PM
21	Location	6/26/2021 7:06 PM
22	Event and performance space	6/26/2021 6:56 AM
23	Indoor pool	6/25/2021 10:48 PM
24	No gun violence	6/25/2021 10:46 PM
25	Safety	6/25/2021 7:06 PM
26	For kids and teens outreach	6/25/2021 2:23 AM
27	Pool	6/24/2021 5:20 PM

City of Albany Community Center Feasibility and Location Study

28	Swimming pool	6/24/2021 9:59 AM
29	Check every person as they enter	6/23/2021 2:23 PM
30	Physical Health & Nutrition	6/22/2021 11:51 PM
31	Blight	6/22/2021 3:20 PM
32	It serves the community in providing opportunities for self improvement	6/22/2021 12:29 PM
33	West Hill Resident lead	6/21/2021 11:06 PM
34	Safety for neighborhoods	6/21/2021 10:13 PM
35	Youth	6/21/2021 6:48 PM
36	Pool for adult lap swimming times	6/21/2021 4:03 PM
37	Suitable rooms for Teaching life skills	6/21/2021 1:27 PM
38	Large Gymnasium space at least 2 courts	6/21/2021 10:53 AM
39	Safety	6/20/2021 8:35 PM
40	EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS LIKE, COOKING, SELF CARE, ETC AND FINANCES FOR THE YOUTH 10 YRS-29 YRS	6/20/2021 3:01 PM
41	Gym	6/20/2021 7:53 AM
42	SAFETY	6/19/2021 11:50 PM
43	Safety from gun violence	6/19/2021 9:22 PM
44	Security	6/19/2021 10:38 AM
45	Safe place for the youth to keep them out the streets.	6/19/2021 2:52 AM
46	Health and wellness	6/18/2021 6:57 PM
47	Health and wellness	6/18/2021 5:12 PM
48	Getting teenagers a safe space to hang out	6/18/2021 1:35 PM
49	Pool	6/18/2021 12:17 PM
50	mentoring programs for at risk youth	6/18/2021 11:50 AM
51	Bring in existing community grassroots resources/programs	6/18/2021 11:38 AM
52	Happy residents	6/18/2021 10:52 AM
53	Unity amongst residents, police, government	6/18/2021 6:00 AM
54	Community input and engagement	6/17/2021 7:16 PM
55	Resources for children and youth	6/17/2021 4:16 PM
56	Childrens Programs	6/17/2021 1:47 PM
57	Safe meeting location for residents	6/17/2021 11:50 AM
58	Crime	6/17/2021 11:11 AM
59	Location	6/17/2021 5:56 AM
60	Doing it	6/17/2021 3:10 AM
61	Positive youth development/after school activities/mentoring.tutoring	6/17/2021 1:03 AM
62	Safety	6/17/2021 12:16 AM
63	Youth	6/16/2021 6:44 PM
64	Provide some type of activity for ALL ages	6/16/2021 5:45 PM
65	Safe place to learn in community environment	6/16/2021 5:06 PM

City of Albany Community Center Feasibility and Location Study

66	Needs stated by residents	6/16/2021 2:45 PM
67	safety	6/16/2021 2:06 PM
68	Location	6/16/2021 1:50 PM
69	Location	6/16/2021 12:50 PM
70	Reflecting its neighborhood.	6/16/2021 8:44 AM
71	Saftey	6/12/2021 6:55 PM
72	Adequate facilities	6/12/2021 3:47 PM
73	Gang violence	6/12/2021 12:49 PM
74	Human life	6/12/2021 12:38 PM
75	N/A	6/12/2021 12:31 PM
76	Group	6/12/2021 12:10 PM
77	Accessibility	6/11/2021 7:26 PM
78	Funding for sustainability	6/10/2021 12:57 AM
79	Safe place for the kids to feel safe	6/7/2021 4:16 PM
80	Be sure that all feel welcome and invited	6/5/2021 7:18 AM
81	Wellness	5/29/2021 2:57 PM
82	Mentor programs	5/29/2021 1:25 PM
83	Cultural sensitivities	5/29/2021 7:02 AM
84	Community safety and organizing	5/28/2021 11:29 PM
85	Safety	5/28/2021 7:47 PM
86	Safety	5/28/2021 7:29 PM
87	Mentorship	5/28/2021 2:01 PM
88	Safe space for youth to be themselves and learn new skills	5/28/2021 10:36 AM
89	Safety	5/28/2021 3:35 AM
90	Access for all	5/27/2021 5:48 PM
91	safety - consistent place to go and have fun esp. during wknds and summers	5/27/2021 1:32 PM
92	Safety for the young people	5/27/2021 12:39 PM
93	Performance arts space and classrooms	5/27/2021 11:46 AM
94	Performing arts	5/27/2021 11:24 AM
95	Public safety	5/27/2021 7:15 AM
96	Tutoring, Education after High School	5/27/2021 12:33 AM
97	Safe places for kids after school	5/26/2021 7:02 PM
98	Rexreation and job skill development, search	5/26/2021 4:18 PM
99	Safety	5/26/2021 3:09 PM
100	pool	5/26/2021 2:56 PM
#	#2 PRIORITY	DATE
1	Sports coaching	10/7/2021 5:47 PM
2	Fitness center	7/10/2021 1:37 PM

City of Albany Community Center Feasibility and Location Study

3	Bldg. with adjacent open green space. Free transportation.	6/30/2021 9:24 PM
4	social support	6/30/2021 9:06 PM
5	do NOT increase TAX free properties	6/30/2021 7:36 PM
6	Afterschool programs	6/30/2021 12:15 PM
7	Swimming	6/29/2021 11:34 PM
8	City needs more pools available	6/29/2021 8:53 PM
9	Uniting each age group for one goal. The betterment of our community	6/29/2021 10:58 AM
10	Within public transportation distance.	6/28/2021 5:18 PM
11	Swimming Pool	6/28/2021 12:55 PM
12	Walking track	6/27/2021 11:09 PM
13	walking track	6/27/2021 6:01 PM
14	walking track	6/27/2021 6:00 PM
15	Creating a space where organizations can hold their events that help the community	6/27/2021 2:19 PM
16	Partnerships	6/27/2021 7:14 AM
17	Trade /entrepreneurship	6/26/2021 11:33 PM
18	STEAM	6/26/2021 7:47 PM
19	Access	6/26/2021 7:06 PM
20	STEM course work	6/26/2021 6:56 AM
21	Arts	6/25/2021 10:48 PM
22	Getting along	6/25/2021 10:46 PM
23	Variety of activities/resources	6/25/2021 7:06 PM
24	Community Swimming pools	6/25/2021 2:23 AM
25	Mentors	6/24/2021 5:20 PM
26	Mentoring	6/24/2021 9:59 AM
27	Have Rules so they follow so no one gets hurt	6/23/2021 2:23 PM
28	Behavioral Health & Addiction	6/22/2021 11:51 PM
29	Gun Violence	6/22/2021 3:20 PM
30	has a variety of activities to keep the youth active and minimize idle time on the street.	6/22/2021 12:29 PM
31	Quality/affordable childcare offered in concert with other programs (like fitness or art classes)	6/21/2021 11:06 PM
32	location needs to be in a spacious area, not crammed into neighborhoods	6/21/2021 10:13 PM
33	Seniors	6/21/2021 6:48 PM
34	Teaching life skills	6/21/2021 1:27 PM
35	Youth centered activities and priorities	6/21/2021 10:53 AM
36	Efficiency	6/20/2021 8:35 PM
37	MENTORING PROGRAMS FOR BOYS AND GIRLS / FATHERHOOD & MOTHERHOOD PROGRAMS ETC.	6/20/2021 3:01 PM
38	Multipurpose	6/20/2021 7:53 AM
39	Mentoring and education	6/19/2021 11:50 PM
40	Proper AID to parents for school support	6/19/2021 9:22 PM

City of Albany Community Center Feasibility and Location Study

41	Community participation	6/19/2021 10:38 AM
42	more life skills group for the youths	6/19/2021 2:52 AM
43	Senior services	6/18/2021 6:57 PM
44	Senior services	6/18/2021 5:12 PM
45	Cooking classes or any type of training for you young teens or children to get them out of the street	6/18/2021 1:35 PM
46	Gymnasium	6/18/2021 12:17 PM
47	a safe place to meet	6/18/2021 11:50 AM
48	Ask community grassroots programs what is the priority	6/18/2021 11:38 AM
49	Satisfied workers	6/18/2021 10:52 AM
50	teaching old and young	6/18/2021 6:00 AM
51	Community meeting space	6/17/2021 4:16 PM
52	Trade/Life Skill Programs	6/17/2021 1:47 PM
53	Not displacing existing communities	6/17/2021 11:50 AM
54	Housing	6/17/2021 11:11 AM
55	Special needs inclusion	6/17/2021 5:56 AM
56	Using community labor	6/17/2021 3:10 AM
57	Senior Citizens programming	6/17/2021 1:03 AM
58	Multi purpose / something for all young adults	6/17/2021 12:16 AM
59	Seniors	6/16/2021 6:44 PM
60	Continue to involve stake holders people who live AND work in the community	6/16/2021 5:45 PM
61	Life skills coaching	6/16/2021 5:06 PM
62	After school programs	6/16/2021 2:45 PM
63	community usage	6/16/2021 2:06 PM
64	Safety	6/16/2021 1:50 PM
65	Role models / right people running it	6/16/2021 12:50 PM
66	Variety of choices in activities.	6/16/2021 8:44 AM
67	Inclusion	6/12/2021 6:55 PM
68	New programs	6/12/2021 3:47 PM
69	Drug use	6/12/2021 12:49 PM
70	Safety	6/12/2021 12:38 PM
71	N/A	6/12/2021 12:31 PM
72	Stress reduction	6/12/2021 12:10 PM
73	Community ownership	6/11/2021 7:26 PM
74	State of the art facilities	6/10/2021 12:57 AM
75	Proximity to existing Community Centers like the Honest Weight Food Co-op	6/5/2021 7:18 AM
76	Fitness	5/29/2021 2:57 PM
77	Job readiness	5/29/2021 1:25 PM
78	Open on weekends for the community	5/29/2021 7:02 AM

City of Albany Community Center Feasibility and Location Study

79	Diversity	5/28/2021 7:47 PM
80	Programs	5/28/2021 7:29 PM
81	Mental Health	5/28/2021 2:01 PM
82	Mentorship and access to social workers	5/28/2021 10:36 AM
83	Life skills	5/28/2021 3:35 AM
84	Quality, sustainable programming	5/27/2021 5:48 PM
85	sensitivity to trauma and mental health needs of young people	5/27/2021 1:32 PM
86	Programs for children and young adults	5/27/2021 12:39 PM
87	Safety	5/27/2021 11:24 AM
88	Gun violence	5/27/2021 7:15 AM
89	Long Term Life Establishment	5/27/2021 12:33 AM
90	Mental health services	5/26/2021 7:02 PM
91	Senior services	5/26/2021 4:18 PM
92	Education	5/26/2021 3:09 PM
93	mentorships	5/26/2021 2:56 PM
#	#3 PRIORITY	DATE
1	Youth activity coordinator	10/7/2021 5:47 PM
2	Resource center for refugees in West Hilltop	7/10/2021 1:37 PM
3	Ample, reasonable accommodations for disabled people.	6/30/2021 9:24 PM
4	community building	6/30/2021 9:06 PM
5	Cost to Tax Payers	6/30/2021 7:36 PM
6	mentorship	6/30/2021 12:15 PM
7	Zumba.	6/29/2021 11:34 PM
8	Safety	6/29/2021 8:53 PM
9	A fun, and safe place to be	6/29/2021 10:58 AM
10	Decent available days and hours.	6/28/2021 5:18 PM
11	Culinary Arts	6/28/2021 12:55 PM
12	Gymnasium	6/27/2021 11:09 PM
13	outdoor space-safe	6/27/2021 6:01 PM
14	outdoor space-safe	6/27/2021 6:00 PM
15	Swimming pool for relief from high heat that drives aggravation among people impacted by mental health, substance use issues, and/or those living in survival mode.	6/27/2021 2:19 PM
16	Address the needs of all citizens	6/27/2021 7:14 AM
17	Activities basketball/boxing/karate/skating/bikes...etc	6/26/2021 11:33 PM
18	All facets of a video production, photography, music engineering ...etc.	6/26/2021 7:47 PM
19	Developing Streams of revenue/ teaching wealth planning	6/26/2021 7:06 PM
20	Physical activities	6/26/2021 6:56 AM
21	Family	6/25/2021 10:46 PM

City of Albany Community Center Feasibility and Location Study

22	Staff that are familiar with the community & youth	6/25/2021 7:06 PM
23	More creative activities	6/25/2021 2:23 AM
24	Arts	6/24/2021 5:20 PM
25	Health& wellness	6/24/2021 9:59 AM
26	Show recognition to youth as the accomplish whatever they were involved in	6/23/2021 2:23 PM
27	Skills & Training	6/22/2021 11:51 PM
28	Jobs	6/22/2021 3:20 PM
29	Supply a number of programs to assist people in career searches and suitable housing	6/22/2021 12:29 PM
30	Speaks to, and enhances, the assets the West Hill Black and immigrant community brings to the neighborhood.	6/21/2021 11:06 PM
31	Enough mentors to assist youth	6/21/2021 10:13 PM
32	Leisure	6/21/2021 6:48 PM
33	Youth observation rooms	6/21/2021 1:27 PM
34	Restorative justice /principles and Peacemaking	6/21/2021 10:53 AM
35	Consistency	6/20/2021 8:35 PM
36	MORE OUTDOOR PROGRAMS FREE AND HALF PRICE FOR SENIORS TO GET OUT AND ENJOY INSTEAD OF STAYING IN THEIR RESIDENCES.	6/20/2021 3:01 PM
37	IT	6/20/2021 7:53 AM
38	Fitness and nutrition	6/19/2021 11:50 PM
39	Assistance to household that goes just a little above what the regular help is, because most of their monies are spent into BILLS	6/19/2021 9:22 PM
40	After School programs	6/19/2021 10:38 AM
41	More food for low income family	6/19/2021 2:52 AM
42	Pool	6/18/2021 6:57 PM
43	Pool	6/18/2021 5:12 PM
44	Outdoor space	6/18/2021 12:17 PM
45	information, resources, connections	6/18/2021 11:50 AM
46	Establish formal and informal mentorship programs	6/18/2021 11:38 AM
47	Happy visitors	6/18/2021 10:52 AM
48	activities for all	6/18/2021 6:00 AM
49	Economic opportunities.	6/17/2021 4:16 PM
50	Not driving up cost of living	6/17/2021 11:50 AM
51	Education	6/17/2021 11:11 AM
52	Conflict resolution program	6/17/2021 5:56 AM
53	Maintaining it	6/17/2021 3:10 AM
54	Safe and healthy space for community meetings	6/17/2021 1:03 AM
55	Make it fun	6/17/2021 12:16 AM
56	Accessibility!!	6/16/2021 6:44 PM
57	Raise morale through programming and providing much needed resources	6/16/2021 5:45 PM
58	Reach out offices for city	6/16/2021 5:06 PM

City of Albany Community Center Feasibility and Location Study

59	Integrating West Hill into the whole city	6/16/2021 2:45 PM
60	Community Outreach	6/16/2021 1:50 PM
61	Diversity	6/16/2021 12:50 PM
62	Make is safe.	6/16/2021 8:44 AM
63	Accountability	6/12/2021 6:55 PM
64	Affordability	6/12/2021 3:47 PM
65	N/A	6/12/2021 12:31 PM
66	Family fun	6/12/2021 12:10 PM
67	public interests	6/11/2021 7:26 PM
68	Making sure the facility is safe from gun violence.	6/5/2021 7:18 AM
69	Community	5/29/2021 2:57 PM
70	Located in a place that is welcoming	5/29/2021 7:02 AM
71	Age groups	5/28/2021 7:47 PM
72	Community	5/28/2021 7:29 PM
73	Career Readiness and Trade Skills	5/28/2021 2:01 PM
74	place to learn technology, digital media and game design	5/28/2021 10:36 AM
75	All purpose center that welcomes everyone	5/27/2021 5:48 PM
76	mentorship and guidance	5/27/2021 1:32 PM
77	counseling and therapy for young people	5/27/2021 12:39 PM
78	Pier Ciunseling	5/27/2021 11:24 AM
79	Funding to keep it open	5/27/2021 7:15 AM
80	Wellness	5/27/2021 12:33 AM
81	Mentoring	5/26/2021 7:02 PM
82	Resource hub	5/26/2021 4:18 PM
83	Consistency	5/26/2021 3:09 PM
84	senior services	5/26/2021 2:56 PM